Total Salaries in membership data (pa) (£m) 13.78

Total deferred pension (pa) (£m) 0.49

Total pension (pa) (£m) 10.79

Sensitivity analysis:

The estimation of the defined benefit liability is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the table
previously shown.  The sensitivity analyses have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of
the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period and assumes for each change that the
assumption analysed changes whilst all the other assumptions remain constant.  The methods and types of
assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis did not change from those used in previous period.

The sensitivities regarding the principal assumptions used to measure the scheme liabilities are set out below:

Change in assumptions at 31

March 2018

Approx. %

increase to

Employer

Liability

Approx.

monetary

amount

Approx. %

increase to

Employer

Liability

Approx.

monetary

amount

Approx. %

increase to

Employer

Liability

Approx.

monetary

amount

Approx. %

increase to

Employer

Liability

Approx.

monetary

amount

% £m % £m % £m % £m

0.5% decrease in Real Discount

Rate
11.0% 5.98   8.5% 32.0   14.0% 5.0   14.0% 2.0

Life expectancy, pensioners

assumed to be one year younger
- - 2.5% 9.0   3.0% 1.0   0.0% -

0.5% increase in the Salary

Increase Rate
1.0% 0.73   50.0% 2.0   5.5% 2.0   7.0% 1.0

0.5% increase in the Pension

Increase Rate
10.0% 5.19   7.0% 26.0   11.5% 4.0   7.0% 1.0

LGPS FF'92 FF'06 FF'15

   Notes to the Core Financial Statements

71
Stoke-on-Trent and Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Authority

SCHEME HISTORY

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18

Present Value of liabilities £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

LGPS (41,597) (50,689) (47,266) (53,029) (54,477)

FF92 (339,680) (366,437) (319,338) (379,205) (371,452)

FF06 (20,118) (31,788) (21,582) (34,401) (35,305)

FF15 0 0 (3,262) (9,282) (14,085)

FF Compensation (30,075) (20,415) (19,805) (21,515) (17,975)

Fair Value of Assets £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

LGPS 27,096 31,336 31,888 36,266 38,219

Surplus/(deficit) in the

scheme

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

LGPS (14,501) (19,353) (15,378) (16,763) (16,258)

FF92 (339,680) (366,437) (319,338) (379,205) (371,452)

FF06 (20,118) (31,788) (21,582) (34,401) (35,305)

FF15 0 0 (3,262) (9,282) (14,085)

FF Compensation (30,075) (20,415) (19,805) (21,515) (17,975)

Experience gains and losses

on assets
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

LGPS (177) 2,905 (682) 2,754 (110)

% of assets at end of year % % % % %

LGPS -0.7 9.3 -2.1 7.6 -0.3

Experience gains and losses

on liabilities
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

LGPS 1,042 298 548 4,832 3

FF92 6,400 15,400 18,900 1,250 7,030

FF06 90 3,740 (3,280) (2,140) 1,660

FF15 0 0 380 310 310

FF Compensation 2,760 (1,550) (320) (230) 270

% of liabilities at end of year % % % % %

LGPS -2.5 -0.6 -1.2 -9.1 -0.0

FF92 1.9 4.2 5.9 0.3 1.9

FF06 0.4 11.8 -15.2 -6.2 4.7

FF15 11.6 3.3 2.2

FF Compensation 9.2 -7.6 -1.6 -1.1 1.5

   Notes to the Core Financial Statements

72
Stoke-on-Trent and Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Authority

LOCAL GOVERNMENT PENSION SCHEME

Year Ended: 31-Mar-17 31-Mar-18

£'000 £'000

Opening Defined Benefit Obligation 47,266 53,029

Current Service Cost 1,198 1,919

Interest Cost 1,664 1,393

Contributions by scheme participants 311 323

Remeasurement gains and losses 3,493 (1,140)

Losses / (Gains) on Curtailments 79 0

Estimated Unfunded Benefits Paid (68) (67)

Estimated Benefits Paid (914) (980)

Closing Defined Benefits Obligation 53,029 54,477

The Scheme Assets

Year Ended: 31-Mar-17 31-Mar-18

£'000 £'000

Opening Fair Value of Employer Assets 31,888 36,266

Interest income on plan assets 1,124 957

Contributions by scheme participants 311 323

Contributions by the employer 1,103 1,763

Contributions in respect of Unfunded Benefits 68 67

Remeasurement gains and losses 2,754 (110)

Unfunded Benefits Paid (68) (67)

Benefits Paid (914) (980)

Closing Fair Value of Employer Assets 36,266 38,219

The movement in the net pension’s deficit for the LGPS for the year can be analysed as follows:

2016/17 2017/18

 £’000  £’000

Net surplus/(deficit) at the beginning of year (15,378) (16,763)

Movement in the year:

Current service cost (1,198) (1,919)

Contributions by the employer 1,103 1,763

Net return on assets (after Interest on pension liabilities) (540) (436)

Past Service Costs 0 0

Impact of settlements and curtailments (79) 0

Unfunded Benefits 68 67

Actuarial gains/(loss) (739) 1,030

Change in valuation of pension fund assets

Net surplus/(deficit) at the end of year (16,763) (16,258)

The actuarial gain/loss can be analysed as follows:

2,754 (110)

- changes in demographic assumptions 204 0

- changes in financial assumptions (8,529) 1,143

- other experience 4,832 (3)

Actuarial gain/(loss) (739) 1,030

- Return on plan assets, excluding amounts included in net interest on the net

defined benefit liability

The estimated Employer’s contributions for the period to 31st March 2019 will be £818,000.

Further information can be found in the Staffordshire County Council Superannuation Fund Annual Report,
which is available upon request from the County's Finance Directorate, Eastgate Street, Stafford.

   Notes to the Core Financial Statements

73
Stoke-on-Trent and Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Authority